 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Series 100
Circulator pumps
50/60 Hz
2
Contents
General data
Performance range  3

General data
 Series 100
Type keys
GRUNDFOS ALPHA Pro
GRUNDFOS ALPHA+
UP, UPS
GRUNDFOS COMFORT
Example ALPHA Pro 25 - 40 (A) (B) 180
Type range
Nominal diameter (DN) of
suction and discharge ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Pump housing with air separator
Bronze pump housing
Port-to-port length [mm]
Example ALPHA+ 25 - 40 (A) (B) 180
Type range
Nominal diameter (DN) of
suction and discharge ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Pump housing with air separator
Bronze pump housing
Port-to-port length [mm]
Example UP S D 40 -40 F
Circulator pump
S = Electric
Twin-head pump
Nominal diameter (DN) of
suction and discharge ports
Maximum head [dm]
Pipe connection
= Pipe thread (no letter = pipe thread)
F = Flange
Pump housing
= Cast iron (no letter = cast iron)
N = Stainless steel
B = Bronze
A = Pump housing with air separator, upward water flow
K = Cold water version
KU = Cold water version (filled terminal box)
Example UP 20 -14 B X U T
Circulator pump
Type range:
15 = Rp ½, length 80 mm
20 = G 1¼, length 110 mm
Maximum head [dm]
Brass pump housing
Integrated isolating and non-return valves
24-hour timer
Thermostat
General data
 Series 100
Applications
The Grundfos circulator pumps, Series 100, are specif-
ically designed for heating systems. The pumps are
also suitable for circulation of domestic hot water and
for circulation of liquid in cooling and air-conditioning
systems.
Heating systems
For central and district heating systems, use pump
types ALPHA Pro, ALPHA+ or UPS.
The GRUNDFOS ALPHA Pro and ALPHA+ automati-
cally control the differential pressure by adjustment of
pump performance to the actual heating demand,
without the use of external components.
UPS can be operated at three speeds.
The pumps are used primarily for one- and two-pipe
heating systems, but are also suitable, e.g. for mixing